Trade and other receivables   389 -
   452 -

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables   2,942 1,992
Lease liabilities   195 -
Bank borrowings   1,357 -
   4,494 1,992
Foreign currency exposure   (4,042) (1,992)

At 31 August 2022
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents   42 -
Trade and other receivables   179 -
   221 -

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables   4,412 1,832
Lease liabilities   328 -
Bank borrowings   2,101 -
   6,841 1,832
Foreign currency exposure   (6,620) (1,832)

6. Page 109 – NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Please note that only the updated disclosure is presented under this section.

32.2 Market risks (Continued)

 Foreign exchange risk (Continued)

The following table details the Group’s and the Company’s sensitivity to a 5% (2022: 9%)
change in the respective currencies against the SGD. The sensitivity analysis assumes an
instantaneous 5% (2022: 9%) change in the foreign currency exchange rates from the end of
the financial year, with all other variables held constant.

 Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

 Gain/(Loss)

 Group Company
 2023 2022 2023 2022
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

USD against SGD
Strengthens 203 281 - -
Weakens (203) (281) - -

PHP against SGD
Strengthens (286) (378) - -
Weakens 286 378 - -

EUR against SGD
Strengthens 57 74 - -
Weakens (57) (74) - -

MYR against SGD
Strengthens 20 33 - -
Weakens (20) (33) - -

RMB against SGD
Strengthens (16) (165) (100) (165)
Weakens 16 165 100 165

THB against SGD
Strengthens - 40 - -
Weakens - (40) - -

7. Page 110 – NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Please note that only the updated disclosure is presented under this section.

32.3 Liquidity risk

 Financial liabilities

2022

Group

Trade and other payables 12,680 -   322 13,002

Bank borrowings 4,615 4,564 -   9,179

Lease liabilities 172 187 -   359

 17,467 4,751 322 22,540

Company
Trade and other payables 5,433 3,758 322 9,513

Bank borrowings 755 1,437 -   2,192
Lease liabilities 168 183 -   351

 6,356 5,378 322 12,056

Financial guarantee contracts 290 - - 290

8. Page 114-115 – NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Please note that only the updated disclosure is presented under this secƟon.

33.1 Analysis by business segments (Continued)

The Group adopts these four business segments for segment reporting.

Consumer
electronics Automotive Data storage Others Unallocated Group

 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Revenue

External sales 17,265 22,955 22,628 21,969 1,228 2,215 2,648 2,713 - - 43,769 49,852